NOTICE OF VACANCY IN OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR

DALTON EAST WARD OF DALTON PARISH COUNCIL

Pursuant to Section 89 (3) of the Local Government Act 1972 and the Local Elections (Parishes and Communities) Rules 2006.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

- (1) That two casual vacancies exist in the office of Councillor for the Dalton East Ward of Dalton Parish Council.
- (2) The vacancies have arisen within six months before the day on which they would regularly have occurred and in accordance with the Local Elections (Parishes and Communities) Rules 2006, an election will not be held to fill the vacancies.
- (3) The Parish Council may from the date of this notice co-opt persons to fill the vacancies. In the event that one or both of the vacancies are not filled by co-option, they will be filled at the next ordinary elections on Thursday 2 May 2024.

Joanne Holsey
Clerk to Dalton Parish Council
Dalton Parish Council
Doncaster Road
Dalton
Rotherham
S65 3EW

Dated 12 February 2024